
Eastern Washington University 
Location: Cheney, WA 
Type: Public, Regional 
Degrees Offered: Bachelor’s, Master’s 

Faculty: 1:22 
Class size average: 25 
Retention: 72% 
Graduation Rate (6 yr): 52% 

Total Undergraduate Graduate & 
Professional 

Enrollment 
2019-2020

Admissions 
(Fall 2019) 

Applied Admitted Enrollment 

Freshmen 
Transfer 

Profile (enrolled) 
(Fall 2019) GPA ACT SAT 

Freshmen 
Transfer 

Cost of Attendance 
(2019-20 WA residents) 

Cost of Attendance (2019-20 WUE) 

Tuition & fees Tuition and fees 
Room/board Room/board 
Books/supplies Books/supplies 
Total Total 

Freshman Admissions and Deadlines 
Contact: ewu.edu, 509.359.2397, admissions@ewu.edu  
EWU SAT/ACT codes: SAT 4301, ACT 4454 
Priority Admissions Deadline: February 1, 2021 
Decisions/notification: Rolling 
Application fee: $60 
Application fee waiver: admissions@ewu.edu  
General admission information and application: ewu.edu/apply 

Financial Aid and Deadlines 
Contact: ewu.edu/financialaid, 509-359-2314, finaid@ewu.edu 
FAFSA priority filing deadline: February 1, 2021 
EWU school code: 003775 
Scholarship deadline: February 1, 2021

$7,720
$13,026
$930
$21,676

$25,692
$13,026
$930
$42,416

10,672 1,654

2,021

20
21

1,589
1,810

12,326

8,333 5,055
1,019

1034

1065

3.23
3.04
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Additional Information 

Admission 

Application Updates 

• Deadlines and priority dates are all on Feb. 1.
• All students who apply by Feb. 1 receive scholarship

consideration.
• Honors students will be required to write essay.
• Test Optional Admissions: Test scores are not

required.
• Fee Waivers: Contact admissions@ewu.edu for

information.

Freshman Required Materials 

• Completed EWU application at ewu.edu/apply [with
$60 fee]

• Official high school transcript
• Official test scores or alternative options

Freshman Automatic Admission 
If a student has 3.0 cumulative high school GPA or 
higher, and has completed the CADR courses in high 
school, they will be automatically admitted to EWU. 

Transfer Required Materials (less than 40 
transferable credits) 

• Completed EWU application at ewu.edu/apply [with
$60 fee]

• Official high school transcript
• Official college transcripts from all institutions
• Official test scores or a test score alternative

Transfer Required Materials (more than 40 
transferable credits) 

• Completed EWU Application at ewu.edu/apply [with
$60 fee]

• Official college transcripts from all institutions

Financial Aid and Scholarships 

Avg. Aid Awards in 2018-19 
Financial aid applicants receiving aid: 60.3% 
Applicants w/demonstrated need receiving aid: 
80.1% 

Avg. Freshman Awards in 2018-19 
Average total aid: $12,429 
Net Price Calculator: ewu.edu/calculator 

FAFSA priority deadline: February 1

• Apply for financial aid at fafsa.gov
• Use EWU’s school code 003775

Scholarships 

• Scholarship Deadline: February 1
• Apply for scholarships at ewu.edu/scholarships

Campus Updates 

Programs & Facilities 

• Text recruiters and the admissions office via SMS:
509.740.3270.

• Students must show proof of MMR Immunity.

Events and Visits 

• EWU hosts virtual tours and webinars daily. Visit
ewu.edu/virtual to learn more.

• Book your virtual or in -person visits and large group
tours early to ensure availability. Contact
campustours@ewu.edu for more info.

• Neighborhood visits take place throughout the Fall and

Spring. Learn more at: ewu.edu/admissionsevents

Unique Opportunities at EWU 

Programs 
Army ROTC: ewu.edu/rotc 
Chicano Education: ewu.edu/chicanoed 
Destination Eastern: ewu.edu/destination 
EPIC Adventures: ewu.edu/epic 
Honors Program: ewu.edu/honors 
Running Start: ewu.edu/runningstart 
Study Abroad: ewu.edu/studyabroad   
Veterans Resources: ewu.edu/veterans 
Disability Support Services: ewu.edu/dss 
LGBTQ+: ewu.edu/pridecenter     
Multicultural Center: ewu.edu/mcc

Notable Areas of Study 
Business
Computer Science  
Criminal Justice 
Data Analytics
Dental Hygiene 
Design 
Education 
Electrical Engineering 
Film 
Forensic Science 
Mechanical Engineering 
Musical Theatre 
Nursing 
Design 

Recognizable Clubs and Organizations 
Eagle Ambassadors 
Gamers Club 
MEChA 
Rocketry Club 
40+ Club Sports 

EPIC Adventures
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